Paradise Valley Public Safety Foundation

MISSION STATEMENT

The Paradise Valley Public Safety Foundation is an independent 501(c)(3) charitable organization which supports the public safety needs in the Town of Paradise Valley. This support of Paradise Valley Police Department and Paradise Valley public safety needs includes providing funding and financial support for materials, facilities, equipment and technologies, providing financial assistance in crisis situations, and recognizing those who protect our communities, as well as supporting community programs. In a Town where high quality public services and limited government are valued, the Foundation is proud to provide supplemental financial support to the Paradise Valley Police Department to help sustain its mission of making the Town of Paradise Valley one of the most exceptional, and safest, communities in which to live, work, and visit.